
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3316
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2015
Land of Mumbai Khadi Gram Udyog
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation from the public representatives about the taking back the Government land of Mumbai Khadi Gram Udyog from those who have illegally taken land in their possession and have made constructions there and also to take action against therein;

(b) if so, action taken till now by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the present status thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA)

(a): No Madam. No representations from public representatives have been received in this regard.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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